
Firefox 

I of I 

U'EM1 
ADV.ERTISEMENT...FOJUlIDS 

Sealed proposals will be received 

GULF C AST MEDIA 
by the Purchasing Department 

.-,,="""=,:J;::i;;,,or U.e Buldwln County Commls-
-- ~ c· u s on-;-tlolllWfif"Coumy,""Alill"'am= a,-+-- ~-~----

GE\ In the offices located at 257 Hand 

PO Box 1677 • Sumter, SC 29150 ~e Avenue, Bay Minette, Alabomo, 
36507, un!ll 2:30,_I'M..Dl'LSEP~ 

GulfCoastMedia.com TEMB.ElLS,---2024, and then 
&. , ,r.. l ~ 1~1~ publicly opened for furnishing all 
,_-,u labor und moterlals and per-

The Courier, The Islander J forming all work required by 

The Onlooker & The Baldwin Tim.es \RQof\$01 aldwln County and described _p~\ I as follows: 

Office: 251 -943-215 I • Legals: 25 I -345-680i)u"\\l'g • \ 

PROOF OF PUBLICATION f:\CC 
STATE OF ALABAMA . BALDWIN COUNTY I 

Before me, the undersigned authority i11 and for said 
County, in said State, personally appeared April M. Perry 
who, by me duly sworn, deposes and says that: she is the 
Legal Representative of the following newspaper listed 
below, a newspaper of GENERAL CI RCULATION, PUBLISHED 
and PRINTED i.n Baldwin County, Alabama, and that there was 
published in The Courier, The Islander The Onlooker, 
& or The Baldwin Times in the issue/s of: 

08/09/2024, 08/16/2024, 08/23/2024 

a legal notice, a copy of which is hereto attached. The sum 
charged by the Newspaper for said publication does not 
exceed the lowest classified rate paid by commercial 
customers for an advertisement of similar size and frequency 
in the same newspaper(s) in which the public notice 
appeared. 

There are no agreements between the Newspaper and the 
officer or attorney charged with the duty of placing the 
attached legal advertising notices whereby any advantage, 

ofit accrued to said officer or attorney. 

x~~e<...y.>,...,L_I.L.~L-.\---,ll.,.L_l......__,___._.v_..4,.L-'L-+-,,___ _ _ _ 

April M. 

X Li~~ tu::~~ 
Amber Kimbler, Notary Public 
Baldwin County, Alabama 
My commission expires April 11, 2026 

AMBER KIMBLER 
r,/rj Commlsslon Expires 

April 11, 2026 
_____,.... .... ~ 

Sworn and subscribed to on 08/23/2024. 

BALDWIN COUNTY COMMISSION - LEGA 
Acct#: 984 131 
Ad#: 3536 10 
Group 3 of the ERPR-9072 () 
Amount of Ad: $873 . 14 

Legale;le# ~;;i. )~ 

HW22159 .4CONTRCN .4CONTR SRV.4ADVERTISE 

PROJEC'.[_Jlj_Q. GROUU_O_E 
THE ERP.R-9.072(._) Ll'ER
MANENJ' .REeAIR.EOR_\1ARI
OUS SITES.JlUE .TO -1LS.E
Y.ERE WEATIIER..EV.ENT B.E
GIJIINING_OJII.SEl.~l'EMBER 16, 
2020 l'HW A_ DlSASTER 
#AL20--2 

ONE .HUNDRED JIIINETY
FlVE (195) WORKING DAYS 
are allowed for the construction 
of !he project. 

Working Doy (Daytime Work). 
Any Colendor Day from mid
night to mldnlght, exclusive of 
Soturdoys and Legal Holidays 
(ns denned herein), on which the 

Contractor could proceed with 
construction operations for a 
period of six hours or more with 
the normol working forces en
gaged In performing work on the 
controlling ilem or Items of work, 
whlch normally would be In 
progress o! that time, will be 
cl ossified as a working doy. 
Saturdays und Lego! Holidays on 
which !he Contractor elects to 
work for a period of four hours 
or more will be closslned as n 
working doy, 

All bids must be on blank forms 
provided In the Specifications 
with the Contract booklet sub
mitted in ils entirety. A cashier's 
check drawn on on Alabama 
bank or a Bidder's Bond, 
poynble to Bold1vin <;ounty, 
Alabama, for an amount no! less 
!hon nve percent (5%) of U.e 
amount bid, but in no event more 
!hon fifty !housund dollars shall 
be filed with the proposal. The 
bidder's bond shall be prepo~ed 
on !he form specified and signed 
by o bonding company auU.or
lzed to do business In the Stole of 
Alabama. 

A performance bond In the form 
und terms approved by the 
County in an amount not less 
U.an !he contract price will be 
required al the signing or the 
contract. A labor and materials 
bond In the form ond terms 
approved by !he County in an 
amount not less than fifty 
percent (50%) of the contract 
price Insuring payment for nil 
lobor and ma!eriols shall also be 
required al the signing of the 
contract, In uddltlon, the Con
lroclor must furnish to the 
County, at the time .or the signing 
of the contract a cer!lnca!e or 
Insurance coveroge os provided 
In the spccificotions. The right Is 
reserved to reject on)' ond/or all 
bids and lo waive inrormolltles or 
lrregularllles and to furnish any 
Item or molerlal or work, and to 
change U,e omounl of sold 
con!roct. 

Llqulda!ed domoges for non
completion or the work wlthln 
the time limit agreed upon will 
be assessed In accordance with 
!he terms of the contract. 

Specll1catlons ore on file nod can 
be picked up from the office of 
the Baldwin County Highway 
Deportment, 22070 State High
way 59, Centrol Annex n, 3rd 
Floor. Please contact Stoey Ap
p I e ! on at sapp l eton 
@baldwlncountyol.gov with any 
questions. Alte~nutively, Plons 
and Specll1catlons con be down
loaded at ht!ps://opcn.bald)vlnco 
unlynl.govffildsVendor/Vcn'dor 
Login 

No specificutlons wlll be Issued to 
contractors later !hun twenty
four (24) hours prior to the time 
Indicated above for receiving 
bids. 

1.A l'f~'-l!/d1, Confe~encc will 'be 
l\eld 011 AU(.,USf •?!¼,i:-tif.ti2fl0 
l!M, In tfie"' '.Blildwrn lr?unty 
Purchasing ' Conference I Room 
localed at 257 Hund Avenue, Boy 
Mlnette, Alnbumo, 36507. It 
would be in the best Interest of 
the bidders lo hove o repre.1cnln
tlve present ut !he pre-bid 
conference. 

The public works project which 
Is the subject of !his invitation is 
funded by U,c Federul Emergen
cy Relief Funds, ulong with 
Baldwin County funds. 

Davis Bacon Wage Rates upply. 

No bids will be considered unless 
the bidder, whether resident or 
non-resident of Alabomo, Is 
properly quullfied to submit a 
proposal for !his construction In 
accordance with ull applicable 
lows of the Stale of Alabama. 
Thls shall include evidence of 
holding a current license from 
U.e Slate Licensing Board for 
General Contractors, Montgom
ery, -Alubama, os required by 
Chapter 8 of Title 34 or t11e Code 
of Alabomu (1975). In addition 
non-residents of the State, If ~ 
corporation or any other entity, 
shall show evidence of having 
qunlll1ed with !he Secretary of 
Stole to do business in the Stole 
of Alabama, If req.ulred by law. 

No bid shall be wiU.drown for a 
period of thirty (30) days 
subsequent to the opening of bids 
without !he consent of the 
County Commission of IJoldwln 
County, Alabama. 

COUNTY COMMISSION OF 

!t~~~\11 COUNTY, 

Billie Jo Underwood 
Chairman, 
Baldwin County Commission 
August 9-16-23, 2024 

about:blank 

8/8/2024, I :56 PM 


